Proceeds of Mines) LEVIED [(1)X(2)/100] [(3)-(5)] REVENUE

A. SCHOOL OPERATING:
Property Tax Subject to

   Revenue Limitations 92,227,824,191$  0.7500 691,708,681$  170,486,681$   521,222,000$
   Net Proceeds revenue reserved
   per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] 21,000
   Total School Operating 92,227,824,191 0.7500 691,708,681 170,486,681   521,243,000
B. SCHOOL DEBT:

Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 92,227,824,191 0.5534 510,388,779 116,688,779   393,700,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 92,227,824,191 0.5534 510,388,779 116,688,779   393,700,000
C. TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 92,227,824,191$  1.3034 1,202,097,461$  287,175,461$   914,943,000$

Notes:
(1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 26th Revised Final Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 26th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.
(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 68 4/15/2016

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 745,837,450$   315,590,950$   81,740,700$   -$  -$  1,143,169,100$
200 Special 277,325,321   130,603,774   9,525,166   417,454,261
300 Vocational & Technical 2,122,446 889,828   3,813,999   6,826,273
400 Other PK-12 21,139,899   7,850,849   4,468,974   33,459,722
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 130,229 41,916 75,000 247,145
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 5,670,441 1,850,739   9,256,909   16,778,089
2000 Support Services 443,874,169   209,642,914   202,038,327   855,555,410
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction - -
6100 Interdistrict Payments 2,322,000   2,322,000
6200 Fund Transfers 339,746,353   339,746,353
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 52,701,000   52,701,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,496,099,955   666,470,970   313,241,075   339,746,353   52,701,000   2,868,259,353

DEBT SERVICE FUND 392,357,209   - 209,928,085   602,285,294

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,496,099,955   666,470,970   705,598,284   339,746,353   262,629,085   3,470,544,647

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites - - 600,000 10,029,004   10,629,004
Capital Projects 14,647,500   5,672,500   519,680,000   88,851,465   821,562,365   1,450,413,830
Federal Projects 79,933,740   42,774,400   98,258,880   3,898,958   224,865,978
Special Revenue 105,503,556   45,591,041   90,948,407   - 34,345,508   276,388,512
State Projects 74,143,820   28,706,530   50,715,580   153,565,930
Proprietary:

Food Service 32,141,651   12,553,017   93,732,600   88,432,046   226,859,314
Internal Service 3,102,476 1,357,144   31,633,411   10,410,543   46,503,574

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 309,472,743   136,654,632   885,568,878   88,851,465   968,678,424   2,389,226,142
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,805,572,698   803,125,602   1,591,167,162   428,597,818   1,231,307,509   5,859,770,789

Less:  Interfund Transfers (428,597,818)   (428,597,818)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,805,572,698$   803,125,602$   1,591,167,162$   -$  1,231,307,509$ 5,431,172,971$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 68 4/15/2016

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/18 6/30/19 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 465,796,001$   491,255,512$   521,292,000$   521,222,000
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 81,788 25,000 21,000 21,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year -
1120 School Support Taxes 998,300,029 1,058,198,031 1,059,100,000 1,100,530,000